## **Action Sheet**

## **MEETING DATE:**

June 21, 2023

## **AGENDA ITEM:**

Discuss and consider the approval to purchase Neuhaus Education Center's supplies, materials, and professional development during the 2023-2024 school year using the Galveston Community Dyslexia Initiative grant funds for an amount not to exceed \$70,000.

The Galveston Community Dyslexia Initiative is a grant through the Moody Foundation that provides professional development, supplies, and curriculum materials to specialists and teachers to help support students with dyslexia. These services are extended to both Galveston ISD schools and other schools on the island and since the grant began last year Neuhaus Education Center has been successfully providing these services and materials. Due to an increase in participation and the overall success of the program the Galveston Community Dyslexia Initiative will be participating in summer teacher professional development and training.

Neuhaus Education Center is part of the Choice Partners purchasing cooperative under contract #22/038SG-25.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

I move that the board approve the purchase Neuhaus Education Center's supplies, materials, and professional development during the 2023-2024 school year using the Galveston Community Dyslexia Initiative grant funds for an amount not to exceed \$70,000.

Matthew Neighbors Ed. D. Acting Chief Executive Officer

Innette

Dr. Annette Scott Assistant Superintendent of Student Support